200 and 300 lbs. each.

473 Bdls. and Bars Norway and 
Sweden Iron;

168 Best Boiler Plates;
7 B. B. B Monmoor Plates ;

51 Bars Angle Iron;
40 Ingots Tin; 143 Casks Spelter;
1 Cask Antimony,
Ex Good Ship "Westford," now dis­

charging at Robertson’s Wharf : 
THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND ONE

HUNDRED AND THIRTY-FOUR
(38,134) BARS OF SPIKE

AND BEST REFINED
IRON.

to the peace of the country in the good 
understanding which admittedly exists 
between Sagasta and the Republicans of 
whom Castelar is the leader. * It seems, 
too, probably that when the Cortes meets 
measures repugnant to the sentiments